

Request for Quotation

8	FC	1	<u>IU</u>	VI)	E	H		2		_
	D	E	P	1	3	8	7	2		

PA	GE.	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS

HODZEK

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Ť

06/12/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	08/07/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	ł.	1	JB		962-73			
	RECLAM		REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA LANDFI	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO LL CLO LL CLO	GINIA G BID PROVI SURE	DEPT S FRO DE AL KNOWN	OF ENV M QUALIF	IRONMENT IED CONT AND MATE "PINE CR	FOR THE AGENCY AL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR A EEK/OMAR SANITA OGAN CO. NEAR	
	07/09/ CONFER PREBID	08 a 1 ENCE W S COUL	0:00 ILL R D INV	AM. ESULT OLVE	FAILURE IN BID EXTENSIV	TO ATTEN DISQUALI E FOOT T	SHALL BE HELD OD THE PREBID FICATION. ALSO RAVEL OVER ENT WEATHER.	
	SOUTH TURN R (SANDY THE OT	G SOUT ON ROU IGHT A BOTTO HER.) CR119/	H ON TE 44 T THE M ROA GO 1 5) AN	ROUTE TR BRID D IS /10 M D TRA	AVEL 8 M GE ACROS ON ONE S ILE AND	ILES TO S FROM S IDE AND TURN RIG	OGAN EXIT. HEATHE TOWN OF OMAANDY BOTTOM ROATHE BRIDGE IS OUT ON PINE CREETE TO THE STONE	R D. N K
	BY CAL	LING C	LYDE N-REF	BENNE UNDAB	TT AT 30 LE FEE.	4-389-81 PAYMENT	ED FROM WVDEP, 80 UPON PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BE ACCEPTED.	
PIONATI IDE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS IDAT	F.
SIGNATURE						ICLEPHONE	DAI	I &
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



Request for Quotation

DEP13872

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODSMA

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
BID OPENING DATE:		<u>08/07/</u>		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					10333333		
	EXHIBI	T E					
	CYLIDI	1 2					ļ .
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED: TH	IS CONTRACT IS T	O P	RE PERFORMED	
				YS AFTER THE NOT			
	IS REC	ſ		THERWISE SPECIFI			
	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE ORDE	R WILL BE CONSID	ERE	D NOTICE TO	
	PROCEE	D.					
			L	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	;		1 1
	F		i i	ONTRACT IMMEDIAT	ŧ		N
			I :	F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR			
			I	S OF THE BID AND			
i e	HEREIN	I		O OT THE DID AND		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	1						OTTO AND
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACT	FOR SHALL PAY	
				DEPARTMENT OF L			GE
				OR LOGAN COUNTY,	PU	IRSUANT	
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.			
	ARBITR	A T T O N .	ANV DEEE	RENCES MADE TO A	007	TDATION OD	
		— ,		DUE (EXCEPT FOR			
				CONTAINED IN TH			
			L :	TITUTE OF ARCHIT			-
	4		I	TRACT ARE HEREBY	3		
			ŀ				
				VENDOR IS REQU			
	A CERT	IFICAT	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON	IF SUCCESSFU	L • II
	ALL 05	TUE T	TEMO CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE		DEGUTDEMENT	
	OF THI	1	1	ED DEFOM MIFF DE	A	KEMOTKEMENI	
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L F	URNISH PROOF	
			i	LIABILITY INSURA	NCE	PRIOR TO	
			3	UNLESS OTHERWIS			
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS, THE	MINIMUM AMOUNT	OF	INSURANCE	
			SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIC	NS	
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DAT	E
TITLE		FE	N		T	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						ADDRESS CHANG	LO TO DE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13872

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ (TYPE N

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	T.	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/2008					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/07	/2008	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COVERA	AGE RE	QUIRED IS \$	250,000.		
II I		1 1	URANCE: SUCCESS		
r I		í i	ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT		
THE B	ID PAY	ABLE TO THE	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V		
BIDDE	R SHAL	L ALSO FURN		THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/	
BONDS	MAY B	E PROVIDED		CERTIFIED CHECK,	
SOLVE	NT SUR	1 7	1	FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED	
IN LIE	EU OF	A PERFORMAN	1	ATERIAL BOND WILL	
OR BUS	SINESS	CHECKS ARE	NOT ACCEPTABLE CE BOND, OR LABO	IN LIEU OF THE	
BOND	COVERI	NANCE BOND: NG THE ROOF ESSFUL VEND	ING SYSTEM WILL		
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE		
1		; ;	DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN		
1 5		BE LICENSED	i I	INIA CONTRACTORS	
1 1		1 1	OWERED TO ISSUE		
LICENS			; I	RS LICENSE MAY BE	1
		i i		IVISION OF LABOR,	***************************************
1 1		i .	ING 3, ROOM 319,	CHARLESTON, WV	Total Park
25305	אט אט	ONE 304-558	7890.		
1		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ADITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ADDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13872

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ö

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	F	SHIPV	A		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/	2008	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************		40010000000000000000000000000000000000			
BID OPENING DATE:		08/07/	2008			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM
LINE	OLIA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM			UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.					
					DE 21-11-				
					INCLUDE T	HE CUNI	RACTUR	S LICENSE	
		ON THE	•						
	DIDDEN	L IU CU	PIF L. L. I	□ •					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:						
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:					
							·		
					WILL BE R				
1			1		ORS LICEN	SE PRIU	K TO T	SSUANCE O	F
	A PUKL	CHASE O	RUEK/	CUNIK	AUI.				
-				ДРР	LICABLE L	V I'J			
				711 1		7111			
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, P	URCHASI	NG DIV	ISION RUL	ES
1			ı	1	ING DIVIS		1		
1			ı	•	OVIDED IN				
3	-		l	i	HE PURCHA		1	IS THE	
	SOLE A	NUTHORI	TY GO	VERNI	NG THIS P	ROCUREM	EŃT.		
	4 11 17 T 1	IT ODMAT	TON D	POVID	ED TH ODE	~ T T T C A T	TON MA	NIIAI O OD	
			l	l	ED IN SPE AL OR WRI		1	•	
E .				ı	ION PROVI		l		
			;	ſ	PARAGRAP		l		
E .	EFFECT			-					
ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-AL-ANTI-A									
	(1) NC	TICE T							
					N WORK SP				
)	1			1	ALENDAR D		1		
F	i		1	1	ECEIVED.		1	THAT A	
					RENCE IS PECIFIC D				
		NSTRUC				MIL LOI	MULISH	LD 111 111L	
***************************************	I ILL GO	morked	1011						
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	[DA	Ti:
						16000 170190			•
TITLE		FE	EIN		•			ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13872

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Ť

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT	ED	ΤE	RMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	IA	F.	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/	2008								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/07/	/2008			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNI	T PRICE	AMOUNT
			2 2000000000000000000000000000000000000	40103.000.0000					
	(3) (1)	ADANTE	- AND	MATL	TENANCE:				
	(2) 60		£ .	3	LS AND WO	DKWVNCH	TD AEEE	TED BV	
	THE CO				JECT TO T				n l
			1	1	CTIVE TRA			SENCE OF	l I
			:	i	OM OR A S		1		
	PROVIS	ION, T	THE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TERIALS	AND	
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	, SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL PA	YMENT BY	
			1	1	IDERED GU				
	F		1	1	R FROM TH				E
	OF THE		1	1	THE FINAL		l	R THE	
			1	L	LIEVE THE LIGENCE O			ALC AND	
	i		1	i	WITHIN TH		i	-	
	1		1	i	ENSE OF T		i		
	WRITTE		t			.,			=
		(B)	1	NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTEE PER	RIOD, THE	
	1		1	E .	IN THE PR		t		
	1		1	ŀ	F THE ACC		1		
			ł	\$	E NEGLIGE		}		
	i		l .	;	HE WORK T		i		
	GUARAN AT ITS		1	SHALL	BE CORRE	CIED BY	THE CUN	ITRACTUR	,
	AI IIS	(C)	1	UNE A	EAR GUARA	NTEE DE	BIUD CHV	HI NOT B	_
	CONSTR			F	EXTENSION		E .		l I
	i		1	ŀ	R THE CON				
		(D)	1	Į.	S CONCERN		EGETATIO	N MAY BE	
	FURTHE	R DEF	INED I	N THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATION	IS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.						
			T T C 11	,					
	(3) T		ATION:	1	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LIED TAI	MUNIT OF	
	TN PAP		ŀ	i	THE DIREC		ł		
					NY OTHER				
					E CONTRAC				
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WRITT	EN NOTI	CE, (DEL	IVERED B	Y
	CERTIF	IED MA	AIL, R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF 1	NTENT	
001400000000000000000000000000000000000			<u> </u>	 	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	FRAS AND COL	 NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE				The second secon		TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	WARATT		EIN					<u> </u>	
F f I Yelon							ADI	PRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP13872

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	r E D	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
06/12/	2008										
BID OPENING DATE:	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	08/07/	2008				BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	m	EM NUMBI	=R	UN	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	TO TER	MINATE	•							***************************************	
	(4) I VENDOR							THE SU			
	1	(A) S FOR ALS TO (B)	ALL T AND	RANSP From	ORTATI THE JO	ON O	F EQUI TE.	SION OF PMENT AI ED CONS	DΩ		
		S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMI	TS.	KEQUIK	ED CUNS	IRUCITU	'	
			WORK	UNDER	THIS	CONT		HALL BE Pared Fi			
	RECLAM		OF TH	E "PI	NE CRE	EK/O	MAR LA	NDFILL (**	
	PROVIS		CLAUS	ES AN	D COND	DITIO	NS THE	REIN ARI			
		ROPERL WINGS		ł .	•			AND COI	NSISTS (OF	
			CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL	. FUR		O DEP AI			
	VALUES	AS HE	REIN	BEFOR	E REQL	JESTE:	D. TH	E FORM R APPLI	INCLUDE		
	THE CO		OR BE	MADE	WITHI			AT THE I			
	(7) A	PPLICA THE						DIC BAS	IS, SUBI	MIT	
	COMPLE	RTIAL TED AT	PAYME THE	NT BA TIME	SED ON OF THE	THE SUB	AMOUN MITTAL	T OF WOL	RK Amount (OF	
	WORK C		ED IF	BASE IF B	D UPON ASED U	N UNI JPON	T MEAS A LUMP			OF	
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE		MS AND COL	NOITIONS	D	ATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					4.00			



Request for Quotation

DEP13872

PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE (OTATION NO E

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

T

NUDDANA

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPRINIC			MS OF SAL		SHIPV			F.U.B	****	FREIGHT LERMS
06/12/2 BID OPENING DATE:		08/07/	2008			RTD	NPFN	ING TIME	 	:30PM
		VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUN			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	UUAI		UUP	NO.	HEW.NOW	OLG.		CIVIT FRICE		AMUUUNI
						-				
I	BANKRU	PTCY:	IN T	HE EV	ENT THE V	ENDOR/C	ONTR	ACTOR FILE	S	
					ION, THIS					
	AUTOMA	TICALL	Y NUL	L AND	VOID, AN	D IS TE	RMIN	ATED WITHO	UT	
F	FURTHE	R ORDE	R.							

F	REV. 9	/98								
		ATED D	A M A CE	C	CCODDING	TO BEST	WID	CINIA CODE		
	-						l .	GINIA CODE AMAGES SHA		
								FAILURE 7		
E I					IN THE TI		1		U	
								CLAUSE SH	ΙΔΙΙ	
								L NOT LIMI		
£				2	RIGHT TO		1			
	ADDITI	ONAL R	EMEDY	TO W	HICH THE	STATE O	R AG	ENCY MAY		
	HAVE L	EGAL C	AUSE	FOR A	CTION INC	LUDING	FURT	HER DAMAGE	S	
	AGAINS	T THE	VENDO	R.			``			
F	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODU	CTS		
						us bibs				
			•	t	IZED BY T		}		n i.i	
: 			,	1			1	TION 2 BEL PRODUCTS F		
			i	i			1	OSE STEEL	UK	
			Į.	1	HE UNITED		1			
		IS CON	l	1	IL GRITED	OTHILD		OOLD IN		
	• • • •	20 00			WALKER TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE T					
	Α.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJECT	" MEANS	ANY	ERECTION	OR	
		CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR ANY	ADDITI	ON T	O, ALTERAT	TIO	
					PROVEMENT					
								TED TO, RO		
								F ANY HEAT	ING	
			ž.	1	VENTILATI		1			-
		-	}	1 *			1	TERIALS FO		Personal
		SUCH	PKOJ	EUIS,	PURSUANI	IU A C	UNIK	ACT WITH	HE	
				SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITION:	s		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	عمدندندندندندند	aututuunut valaitei vienei tiivitiitii kaiviinia taidei tii falioista.	DATE	angunan promonent personal periodici di distribution del periodici del constituto del constituto del constitut
TITLE		F	EIN			***************************************		ADDRESS OU	NOTO	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
								ADDRESS CHA		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZE

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13872

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

S

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/12/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 08/07/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NO. STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13872

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TY

VEZDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	TEF	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/2008		***			
BID OPENING DATE:	08/07/	2008	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	YTITANUC	IIOD CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.	HEWNOCH	UNIFICE	AlliCon
	PURSUANT	TO W. VA.	CODE SECTION 5A-3	5-56.	and the same of th
RFV.	10/01/0	1			TOTAL
	,,				WARRING TO THE TOTAL THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE
FXHT	BIT 7				WATER THE PARTY OF
2,1,1					***************************************
поме	STIC ALL	MINIM CIA	SS & STEEL IN PUBL	TC MODVS	Washington .
1	ECTS	TINON, SEA	33 & SILLL IN IUDL	.IC WURKS	
FRUS	ECIS	1			
TAL A	CCODDANC	E WITH MES	T VIRGINIA CODE 5-	10 1 FT OFO	To the state of th
			STRUCTION, RECONST		
			PROVEMENT OR MAINT		
		1: }	E COST IS MORE THA	-	
			NLY, WHERE THE COS		
			HERE MORE THAN 10,		
			E STATE WILL ACCEP		
[[1	TS PRODUCED IN THE		
			MACHINERY OR EQUIP		
			PUBLIC WORKS SHAL		
DOME	STIC ALU	MINUM, GLA	SS OR STEEL, UNLES	S THE COST OF	-
THE	PRODUCT	IS LESS TH	AN \$50,000 OR LESS	THAN 10,000	***************************************
POUN	DS OF ST	EEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WORKS	PROJECTS.	***************************************
					THE PARTY OF THE P
FORE	IGN MADE	ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL PR	ODUCTS MAY BE	***************************************
			OST OF DOMESTIC PR		
			UCH COST IS UNREAS		
			N THE BID PRICE FO		
			STIC ALUMINUM, GLA		
			D OR PRODUCED IN A		
			S DEFINED BY THE U		
			OREIGN PRODUCTS MA		
			CTS ARE %30 OR MOR		
			MADE PRODUCTS.	TE HIGHER IN	
INTO	L HAR I	IL IUNLIGH	HADE INCOUCTS.		
TE	-	THE AWARD	OF A CONTRACT UND	NED THE ADOVE	
		1 1	NG OFFICER OF THE		
I KUV	TOTORO	LIL SERDI	RO OFFICER OF INC	SI EUDING CHII	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	TIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	<u>lei</u>	EIN	1		
11166	ľ	hall T		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for **Quotation**

RFO NUMBER
DEP13872

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HOUSH

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

06/12/2008	I EHWIS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	7.U.E	FMEIGHITEKMS
	08/07/2008	BTD (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
	NETTY LIGH CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO.			ANICON
1 1	1 1	EXISTS A BID FOR		
		EL THAT IS REASON		
		R DOMESTIC PRODUC WRITING, A REEVA		
1	1 - 1 -	T BID FOR SUCH DO		
		ATE IN THEIR BID		
		INUM, GLASS OR ST		
REV. 3	/88			
EXHIBI	19			
NUTICE	END TECHANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT C	IE CONSTBILCTION	
1	T ADDENDA	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	CONSTRUCTION	
		:		
THE AR	CHITECT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	IALL BE REQUIRED	
		ING SCHEDULE IN I		
CONSTR	CUCTION PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
1	I I	INEER SHALL PREPA		
1 1	i i	IES THAT HAVE PRO		
		D TO THE BUYER IN		
		THE ARCHITECT/ENG		
		ENDUM TO THE STAT		
l l	THE CONTRACT IS			
1	1 1	END THE ADDENDUM		
1	1 1	, IF NECESSARY, E		
1	1 1	ENDUM SHOULD BE R		
1		(14) DAYS PRIOR T	O THE BID	
OLFNIN	G DATE.			
(3) A	LL ADDENDA SHOUL	D BE FORMALLY ACK	NOWLEDGED BY ALL	
		TO THE STATE PURC		
	<u> </u>			
SIGNATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI TELEPHONE	DITIONS: DATE	
	Prot		Me et 1 à las	1
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13872

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

	١			
¢	-1	١	ŀ	Ġ
í	1	١	ı	Š
		١	ŀ	
			ļ	
	į			
	i			
	1			
	I			
	1			
	1			

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

06/12/	100000000000000000000	Ę.	MS OF SAL	.	Sr I	IPVIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	,, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	08/07/2008				BID OPENIN		ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	REGULA SHALL Except	TIONS ALSO A ION MA	THAT PPLY Y BE	APPLY TO AN FOR A	TO THE ADDEND N ADDEN	ORIGINAL UM DOCUME DUM THAT	B NT IS	E RULES AND IDDING DOCUMI . THE ONLY ISSUED FOR IME AND/OR	
	REV. 1 EXHIBI						ann maintainn		
					REQ	UISITION	NO	.: DEP13872	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT				
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ADE THE		Y	OWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO C.	
		UM NO.							

	NO. 3	* * * * * *	• •						
	NO. 4	• • • • •	• •				***************************************		
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •						
						CONFIRM T REJECTION		RECEIPT OF TENTED STATES	THE
					• •	• • • • • • • •		• • • • • • • • • • •	••
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND COL	NDITI	and the second s	ATE
TITLE		FE	IN.						
								ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP13872

#PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RF TYPE

VEXDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

06/12/2008			INS UF SAL	<u> </u>	SHIPV	LA.	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		08/07/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME (11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM:NUN	1BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
						sı	GNATURE	
					• • • •	CO	MPANY	•
					••••	DA	TE	
	REV. 1	1/96						
				NOT	ICE			***************************************
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	то:		
	P B 2	URCHAS UILDIN 019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130			
		VELOPE			THIS INF D MAY NOT		N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:				23			
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP13872			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		08/07/200	8		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TH	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		ler	in			- ELECTIONS		
111 LE		176	:114				ADDRESS CHANGI	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13872

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED	Ţ	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/12/20	08					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/07	7/2008		BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE B I I	QUANTITY D OPENING	UOP CAT NO.	1:30 PM	VBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		/IDE A FAX I			IS NECESSARY	
coı	NTACT PER	RSON (PLEASI	PRINT CL	EARLY):		
:	** TH]	IS IS THE EI	D OF RFQ	DEP138	372 ***** TOTAL:	
				TO THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE P		
		SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	Constitution of the fact that the second second second		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		I	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

BID SCHEDULE #DEP13872

West Virginia Division of Environmental Protection
Division of Land Restoration
Landfill Closure Assistance Program
Pine Creek/Omar Sanitary Landfill
Logan County, West Virginia

P. 1 of 3

Contractor's Na	me:
-----------------	-----

Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Amount
LS	Gas Line Relocation (per lump sum)	Lump Sum	\$
LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$
LS	Construction Layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$
LS	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$
LS	Site Preparation (not to exceed 5% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$
4	Rock Check Dam (per each)	\$	\$
7,500	Silt Fence (per linear foot)	\$	\$
LS	Site Demolition (per lump sum)	Lump Sum	\$
90	48" RCP Fill with No. 57 Stone (per ton)		\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
	LS LS LS 4 7,500	LS Gas Line Relocation (per lump sum) LS Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid) LS Construction Layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid) LS Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid) LS Site Preparation (not to exceed 5% of total bid) 4 Rock Check Dam (per each) 7,500 Silt Fence (per linear foot) LS Site Demolition (per lump sum) 90 48" RCP Fill with No. 57 Stone (per ton) 3,409 Type 1 Channel - Grass Lined (No temp ECM) (per linear foot) 1,618 Type 2 Channel - Grass Lined with Temp ECM (per linear foot) 310 Type 3 Channel - 6" Riprap Channel (per linear foot) 2,380 Type 4 Channel - 9" Riprap Channel (per linear foot)	LS Gas Line Relocation (per lump sum) Lump Sum LS Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid) Lump Sum LS Construction Layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid) Lump Sum LS Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid) Lump Sum LS Site Preparation (not to exceed 5% of total bid) Lump Sum LS Site Preparation (not to exceed 5% of total bid) Lump Sum 4 Rock Check Dam (per each) Silt Fence (per linear foot) LS Site Demolition (per lump sum) Lump Sum 90 48" RCP Fill with No. 57 Stone (per ton) 3,409 Type 1 Channel - Grass Lined (No temp ECM) (per linear foot) 1,618 Type 2 Channel - Grass Lined with Temp ECM (per linear foot) 310 Type 3 Channel - 6" Riprap Channel (per linear foot) 5 2,380 Type 4 Channel - 9" Riprap Channel (per linear foot) 5 Type 5 Channel - 12" Riprap Channel (per linear foot)

BID SCHEDULE (Cont.)

P. 2 of 3

r			···	····
			\$	\$
17.7	77	Type 7 Channel - 24" Riprap Channel (per linear foot)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	200		→	\$
17.8	300	36" CMP Storm Drainage Pipe (per linear foot)	 \$	\$
170	60	24" CMP Storm Drainage Pipe (per linear foot)	¥	T T
17.9	00	24 CWI Storm Dramage 1 the (per inteat root)	\$	\$
17.10	100	18" CMP Storm Drainage Pipe (per linear foot)		
17.110			\$	\$
17.11	160	12" CMP Storm Drainage Pipe (per linear foot)		
			\$	\$
17.12	400	Riprap Aprons (per cubic yard)		
			\$	\$
17.13	2500	1 Cubic Yard/Ft. Underdrain (per linear foot)		
	_			Personalities
17.14	650	Cut-off Trench (per linear foot)		\$
101	10	Devid HA!! (rear house over) (in abode misser and extlat atmostrates)	I G	Φ
18.1	LS	Pond "A" (per lump sum) (includes riser and outlet structures)	Lump Sum	\$
18.2	250,000	Unclassified (Waste) Excavation (per cubic yard)	•	
10.2	230,000	Cholassinou (Waste) Encuration (per cause years)	\$	\$
18.3	105,000	Soil/Rock Buttress (per cubic yard) (Fill)	**************************************	
			\$	\$
19.1	2,000	Leachate Collection Line (per linear foot)(cleanouts incidental)		
			\$	\$
19.2	1,000	Leachate Transmission Line (per linear foot)(cleanouts incidental)		
				\$
19.3	LS	Flow Metering Station (per lump sum)	Lump Sum	<u></u>
	60.000	CH CO TO THE	•	\$
20.1	60,000	6" Cap Topsoil (per square yard)	\$	\$
20.2	54,000	6" Cap Daily Cover (per square yard)		*
20.2	J-7,000	o cap bany cover (per square yard)	\$	\$
20.3	60,000	12" (-2") Material Clay Cap (per square yard)		
		24" (-6") Material Cap Intermediate Soil Cover Layer (per square	\$	\$
20.4	60,000	yard)		
			\$	\$
20.5	54,600	Geonet Cap Composite Gas/Seep Mgmt. Layer (per square yard)		
			\$	\$
20.6	66,000	Geonet Cap Composite Drainage Layer (per square yard)	 \$	<u> </u>
		10 1 HTDD T 10	Φ	\$
20.7	66,000	40 mil. VFPE Textured Cover (per square yard)	\$	\$
20.8	2,300	Cap Anchor Trench (per linear foot)	*	"
<u> </u>	2,500	Cap Enterior Fronting (por filled foot)		

BID SCHEDULE (Cont.)

016

P. 3 of 3

			\$	\$
20.9	14	Passive Gas Vents (per each)		
	-		\$	\$
20.10	6	Shallow Gas Vents Including Piping & Gravel (per each)		*****
			\$	\$
21.2	12,500	12" (-6") Material Clay Barrier (per square yard)	\$	\$
	10 700		•	Ð
21.3	12,500	6" (-2") Material Clay Barrier (per square yard)	\$	\$
21.4	15,000	Geosynthetic Clay Barrier (per square yard)		
21.7	15,000	Goodynatical Only Burner (per oquate yara)	\$	\$
21.5	15,000	Geonet Cut-Off Wall Composite Drainage Layer (per square yard)		
			\$	\$
21.6	14,000	18" Cut-Off Wall Protective Cover Layer (per square yard)	***************************************	
		Leachate Tank/Site Prep including road, valves, piping (per lump		\$
22.0	LS	sum)	Lump Sum	Φ.
	1 000	D ID I C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	3	\$
23.1	1,000	Access Road Relocation (per square yard)		\$
23.2	1,440	8' All Weather Road (per linear foot)		
4.2.6.	1,770	O TAIL IT OUTSIDE TOWN (DOX TAILOUT TOOK)	\$	\$
24.1	3,720	Barbed Wire Fence (per linear foot)		
			\$	\$
24.4	3	Monitoring Well Extension (per each)		
			\$	\$
25.0	20	Revegetation (per acre) (borrow areas incidental)		
			TOTAL	\$

RFQ	No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

017

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:		······································
Authorized Signature:	Date:	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)

		Agency REQ.P.O#_
	BID BOND	018
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE	ENTS, That we, the undersigned,	
, of,	, as P	rincipal, and
		d and existing under the laws of the State of
with its principal office in the	e City of, as S	urety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum	of(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and sever	rally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrat	tors, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation Department of Administration a certain bid or p	proposal, attached hereto and made a pa	ubmitted to the Purchasing Section of the rt hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and i agreement created by the acceptance of said force and effect. It is expressly understood ar exceed the penal amount of this obligation as	insurance required by the bid or proposal bid, then this obligation shall be null and nd agreed that the liability of the Surety fo herein stated.	void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full r any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, h way impaired or affected by any extension of waive notice of any such extension.	ereby stipulates and agrees that the oblig the time within which the Obligee may ac	pations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no cept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal	and Surety have hereunto set their hands	and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixe	ed hereunto and these presents to be sign	ned by their proper officers, this
day of	, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal		(Many of Data death
		(Name of Principal)
	Ву	West to Desident
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
		Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AGENCY

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E) (F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

(J) (K)

(L)

(M) (N)

(0)

(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V) (W)

NOTE:

				RFQ/RFP#(B)_
		Di	d Dand	
WW State Agency	KNOW ALL	MEN RV THE	<u>d Bond</u> SE DRESENT	S, That we, the undersigned,
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		of		
	as Principal, and	O1	<u>(D)</u>	
Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principai, and	(F)	01	
right comer of page #1)				and existing under the laws
Your Company Name				office in the City of
City, Location of your Company				irmly bound unto The State
State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as (Joingee, in the pe	nai sum of	<u> </u>
Surety Corporate Name				h, well and truly to be made,
City, Location of Surety	* *		s, our neirs, ac	lministrators, executors,
State, Location of Surety	successors and assign			
State of Surety Incorporation				ich that whereas the Principal
City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the l	Purchasing Section	on of the Depa	rtment of Administration
Minimum amount of acceptable bid			eto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing fo			
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		<u>(N</u>	<u>1) </u>	
this line in words.				
Amount of bond in figures				
Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THE			
Day of the month		oid shall be reject		
Month				incipal shall enter into a
Year	contract in accordance	e with the bid or	proposal attac	ched hereto and shall furnish
Name of Corporation	any other bonds and	insurance require	d by the bid o	r proposal, and shall in all
Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perfori	m the agreement	created by the	acceptance of said bid then
Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall b	e null and void,	otherwise this	obligation shall remain in full
President	force and effect. It is	expressly under	stood and agre	eed that the liability of the
Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal
Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obliga			•
Corporate Name of Surety				ulates and agrees that the
Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				o way impaired or affected by
Surety				y accept such bid: and said
Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby v			
Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set their
bond.				ns have caused their corporate
bona.				gned by their proper officers,
	this (N) da			
	uns <u>(14)</u> ua	iy 01	<i>.,</i> 20	- 47
	Principal Corporate	Cool		(Q)
	rincipal Corporate	Scal		
			5	(Name of Principal)
	(R	.)	Ву	(S)
				(Must be President or
				Vice President)
			***************************************	(T)
				Title
	(U)		
	Surety Corporate Se	al		(V)
	* *			(Name of Surety)
				•
				(W)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact